2008 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division | Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Cin. Mt. Notre Dame Cin. Withrow

Dublin Coffman
Wadsworth
Toledo Central Catholic
North Canton Hoover

Cols. Walnut Ridge
Akron Garfield
Toledo Scott
Austintown-Fitch

Most Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team
Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (102) Cin. Withrow (41)
Green (75) Stow (62)

Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (69)
Dublin Scioto (82)

Lakota West (67)
Cols. Briggs (53)

Solon (73) Strongsville (62)
Lowest Winning Score
Team Opponent
Dresden Tri-Valley Logan
Cols. Brookhaven Olentangy

Cols. Bishop Watterson
Youngstown Boardman
Worthington Kilbourne

Grove City Central Crossing
North Canton Hoover
Pataskala Watkins Memorial

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Cols. Walnut Ridge (14)
Cin. Withrow (41)
Franklin Heights (18)
Cleve. John Adams (11)
Youngstown Chaney (20)

Winning Team
Dublin Coffman (88)

Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (102)
Pickerington North (79)
Shaker Heights (71)
North Canton Hoover (77)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Uniontown Lake (47)
Dublin Scioto (62)
Warren Howland (35)

Winning Team
Massillon Perry (48)

Pickerington Central (70)
Youngstown Boardman (43)

Points
102
88
86
84
82

Points
143
137
136
135
135

Points
34
36
37
38
38

Points
74
61
61
60
57

Date
2/9/2008
2/14/2008
2/11/2008
2/14/2008
2/11/2008

Date
2/9/2008
2/20/2008
3/10/2008
2/6/2008
2/21/2008

Date
2/14/2008
2/13/2008

2/6/2008
2/21/2008
2/9/2008

Date
2/14/2008
2/9/2008
2/9/2008
2/13/2008
2/16/2008

Date
2/16/2008
2/23/2008
2/29/2008

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Kettering Fairmont
Shaker Heights
Dublin Coffman
Beavercreek
Pickerington North

Team
New Carlisle Tecumseh
Cleve. John Adams
Cols. Walnut Ridge
Trenton Edgewood
Franklin Heights

Fewest Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team
Kettering Fairmont (47) New Carlisle Tecumseh (11)
Dresden Tri-Valley (34) Logan (31)

Cols. Brookhaven (36) Olentangy (32)

Worthington Kilbourne (38)  Pataskala Watkins Memorial (31)

Elyria (39) Ambherst Steele (30)
Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent

Lakota West Cin. Mt. Notre Dame

Toledo Waite Toledo Central Catholic
Stow Green

Strongsville Solon

Dublin Scioto Pickerington Central

Number of Games Decided By:

6 by 1 Point 46 by 6-10 Points
6 by 2 Points 31 by 11-15 Points
7 by 3 Points 25 by 16-20 Points
7 by 4 Points 17 by 21-25 Points

55 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 200

Winning Team PPG 58.3
Losing Team PPG 39.0
Average Margin of Victory 19.3
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Points
11
11
14
15
18

Points
58
65
68
69
69

Points
67
64
62
62
62

Date
2/9/2008
2/13/2008
2/14/2008
2/7/2008
2/9/2008

Date
2/9/2008
2/14/2008
2/13/2008
2/9/2008
2/21/2008

Date
3/10/2008
2/23/2008
2/20/2008
2/21/2008
2/23/2008



