2008 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division I Quick Facts

	Most Points - 1 Team	Points 102 88 86 84 82	Date 2/9/2008 2/14/2008 2/11/2008 2/14/2008 2/11/2008	Team New Carlisle Tecumseh Cleve. John Adams Cols. Walnut Ridge Trenton Edgewood Franklin Heights	Fewest Points - 1 Team Opponent Kettering Fairmont Shaker Heights Dublin Coffman Beavercreek Pickerington North Fewest Points - 2 Teams	Points 11 11 14 15 18	Date 2/9/2008 2/13/2008 2/14/2008 2/7/2008 2/9/2008
Winning Team Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (102)	Losing Team Cin. Withrow (41)	Points 143	<u>Date</u> 2/9/2008	Winning Team Kettering Fairmont (47)	Losing Team New Carlisle Tecumseh (11)	Points 58	<u>Date</u> 2/9/2008
Green (75)	Stow (62)	143	2/20/2008	Dresden Tri-Valley (34)	Logan (31)	65	2/14/2008
Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (69)	Lakota West (67)	136	3/10/2008	Cols. Brookhaven (36)	Olentangy (32)	68	2/13/2008
Dublin Scioto (82)	Cols. Briggs (53)	135	2/6/2008	Worthington Kilbourne (38)	Pataskala Watkins Memorial (31)	69	2/9/2008
Solon (73)	Strongsville (62)	135	2/21/2008	Elyria (39)	Amherst Steele (30)	69	2/21/2008
	-			, ,	, ,		
Lowest Winning Score			_	Highest Losing Score			
Team Team	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>
Dresden Tri-Valley	Logan	34	2/14/2008	Lakota West	Cin. Mt. Notre Dame	67	3/10/2008
Cols. Brookhaven	Olentangy	36	2/13/2008	Toledo Waite	Toledo Central Catholic	64	2/23/2008
Cols. Bishop Watterson	Grove City Central Crossing	37	2/6/2008	Stow	Green	62	2/20/2008
Youngstown Boardman	North Canton Hoover	38	2/21/2008	Strongsville	Solon	62	2/21/2008
Worthington Kilbourne	Pataskala Watkins Memorial	38	2/9/2008	Dublin Scioto	Pickerington Central	62	2/23/2008
Widest Margin of Victory							
Winning Team	<u>Losing Team</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>		Sames Decided By:		
Dublin Coffman (88)	Cols. Walnut Ridge (14)	74	2/14/2008	6 by 1 Point	46 by 6-10 Points		
Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (102)	Cin. Withrow (41)	61	2/9/2008	6 by 2 Points	31 by 11-15 Points		
Pickerington North (79)	Franklin Heights (18)	61	2/9/2008	7 by 3 Points	25 by 16-20 Points		
Shaker Heights (71)	Cleve. John Adams (11)	60	2/13/2008	7 by 4 Points	17 by 21-25 Points		
North Canton Hoover (77)	Youngstown Chaney (20)	57	2/16/2008		55 by 26+ Points		
Overtime Games							
Winning Team	Winning Team Losing Team OT's Date			Aver	Average Scores		
Massillon Perry (48)	Uniontown Lake (47)	2	2/16/2008	Games Played	200		
Pickerington Central (70)	Dublin Scioto (62)	1	2/23/2008	Winning Team PPG	58.3		
Youngstown Boardman (43)	Warren Howland (35)	1	2/29/2008	Losing Team PPG	39.0		
- ,	. ,			Average Margin of Victory	19.3		